APPROVED Rockville, Maryland
2-1996 January 16, 1996

The Board of Education of Montgomery County met in special session at the Carver
Educational Services Center, Rockville, Maryland, on Tuesday, January 16, 1996, at
7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL Present: Ms. Ana Sol Gutiérrez, President

in the Chair
Mr. Stephen Abrams
Dr. Alan Cheung
Mr. Blair G. Ewing
Mr. Reginald Felton
Mrs. Beatrice B. Gordon
Mrs. Nancy King
Mr. Charles McCullough

Others Present: Dr. Paul L. Vance, Superintendent
Mrs. Katheryn W. Gemberling, Deputy
Mr. Larry A. Bowers, Acting Deputy

Re: ANNOUNCEMENT

Mr. Felton announced that Ms. Gutiérrez was delayed and would join the meeting in
progress.

Re: PUBLIC HEARING ON OPERATING BUDGET
PROPOSALS FOR THE SCHOOL AND FISCAL
YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997

The following individuals appeared before the Board of Education:
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Tony Santangelo, Administration Budget Review Group
Charles Lundelius. Secondary Budget Review Group
Stephen Whitted, Transportation Budget Review Group
Diane Cockrell, Damascus Cluster

Beth Rydezewski, Gaitherburg Cluster

Steve Horvath, Richard Montgomery Cluster

Link Hoewing, Poolesville Cluster

Danny Winborne and Geoff Ferri, Quince Orchard Cluster
Mary Ferguson, Seneca Valley Cluster

Sharon Cox, Watkins Mill Cluster

Joan Simmons and Albert Nunez, Parents of G/T Learning Disabled Children
Kate Savage, PAC/Title |



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Mary Thompson, Individual

Deborah Griffin, Individual

Joan Snow, Damascus Civic Network

James Nelson, B-CC Chamber of Commerce

Luella Mast, MCCPTA

John Rynn, MC School Counselors Association

Martha Strombotne, MCCSSE

Barbara Weintraub, MC Career Information Coordinator
lona Calhoun, Individual

Ann Marie Knight, Individual

Re: ADJOURNMENT

The president adjourned the meeting at 10:40 p.m.

President

Secretary
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